## COMMISSION CONSOLIDATION AUTHORIZATION

By this document, the undersigned {{company\_name}} (" **Travel Agent**"), hereby appoints Onyx CenterSource AS, of P.O. Box 529, Rambergveien 1, Tonsberg, N-3101, Norway, and its affiliates (collectively, "**Onyx**") as Travel Agent's exclusive worldwide agent to:

(i) Demand, receive, hold, and distribute from any relevant payment processing or service providers (collectively, "**Service Providers**") all commissions that may be due or owing to Travel Agent from any hotels and other providers of travel accommodations (and, upon agreement of the parties, providers of transportation or other travel services), and to accept cheques, money orders, electronic payments, wire transfers or other form of payment acceptable to Onyx in its sole discretion;

(ii) Endorse in Onyx' name any cheque, money order, or other instrument payable to Travel Agent for commissions owing from Service Provider;

(iii) Collect information and data from Service Providers relating to reservations, commissions, and any other data applicable to the determination of commissions due and owing from Service Providers to Travel Agent;

(iv) Issue notices, but not legal action, to Service Providers requesting information from Service Providers with respect to commission Onyx, in its sole discretion, believes were underpaid.

(v) Take such other steps in connection with (i)-(iv) that Onyx may deem necessary and proper and in the name of Travel Agent with the same effect as if such receipts, release or discharges were executed by Travel Agent directly

Onyx' authority under this Letter of Authorization may be exercised by any officer of Onyx that is properly authorized to take such action on behalf of Onyx. Onyx shall at any time and for any reason have the power to appoint, either as a substitute for it or to perform some or all of the powers conferred upon it, a successor or affiliated entity or a substitute attorney who shall have such powers herein granted, and the powers delegated and referenced herein shall be conferred upon such substitute by Onyx.